# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M Group, Inc.		09/04/2003	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FCK, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 696
City:	Manitowoc
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54221-0696
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: WISCONSIN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885074	DEAD BATTERIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)513-5071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-684-9310

Email: jaymgroup@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Muchin

Address Line 1: 4019 Goodwin Road

Address Line 4: Manitowoc, WISCONSIN 54220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Muchin
Signature:	/Jay Muchin/
Date:	03/08/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0469 OF \$40.00 28850

source=Wholly Owned Subsidiary#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0470

## **BILL OF SALE**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, M Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("M Group"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over FCK, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("FCK") all of assets listed in Exhibit A as required by that certain Member Subscription Agreement dated as of September 4, 2003 by and among M Group and FCK. M Group agrees that it will execute such additional documents and take such further actions as may be reasonably required in order to confirm and further effectuate the sale and assignment of the assets listed in Exhibit A.

Dated as of the 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2003.

M GROUP, INC.

Ita: Progident

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0471



jaymgroup@hotmail.com

Printed: Tuesday, March 8, 2005 3:40 PM

From:

Jay Muchin <jaymgroup@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, November 26, 2003 10:16 AM

To:

John.Dwyer1@USPTO.GOV

Subject:

Re: App. 78145397

FCK, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of M Group, Inc. and was so at the time of the assignment of the mark.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. \$1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that the facts set forth in this application are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

/Jay Muchin/_ (Signature)	
Jay Muchin - (Print or Type	ManagerName and Position
November 26,	2003

http://by14fd.bay14.hotmail.msn.com/cgi-bin/getmsg?curmbox=F162624677&a=e1d93b80... 3/8/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0472